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STATE OF ALABAMA v. EVELYN LEYVA ETRESS

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF BLOUNT COUNTY, ALABAMA

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

 states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that

1/7/2026 10:00 AM

, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about

EVELYN LEYVA ETRESS

(date of occurrence) commit the offense of

within the

County of BLOUNT

City/Town of or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn,

State of Alabama

Unified Judicial System

Form CR-6 Rev. 8/98

COMPLAINT
(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations -

District Court or Municipal Court)

08-WR-2026-900016.00

Case Number

Warrant Number

1. POSSESS/RECEIPT CONTROL SUBS - 13A-012-212    CLASS:     TYPE: F

2. POSS MARIJUANA 2ND - 13A-012-214    CLASS:     TYPE: M

3. USE/POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA - 13A-012-260(C)    CLASS:     TYPE: M

POSSESS/RECEIPT CONTROL SUBS: ON OR ABOUT __1/7/2026_________________, WHILE AT OR NEAR______

___   _____________, DID KNOWINGLY:               

( X) UNLAWFULLY POSSESS A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ENUMERATED IN SCHEDULES 1    

THROUGH V OF TITLE 20, CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE 2 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975,   

TO-WIT: ___MUSHROOMS__________________________________;   

( ) OBTAIN BY FRAUD, DECEIT, MISREPRESENTATION OR SUBTERFUGE OR BY THE     

ALTERATION OF A PRESCRIPTION OR WRITTEN ORDER OR BY THE CONCEALMENT OF A   

MATERIAL FACT OR BY THE USE OF A FALSE NAME OR GIVING A FALSE ADDRESS, A   

CONTOLLED SUBSTANCE ENUMERATED IN SCHEDULES I THROUGH V OF TITLE 20,       

CHAPTER 2, ARTICLE 2 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975, OR A PRECURSER CHEMICAL  

ENUMERATED IN SECTION 20-2-181 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975, TO-WIT:________

___________________________________________________________________________

__________________________________________________________________________,

IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-212 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

POSS MARIJUANA 2ND: DID, ON OR ABOUT JANAURY 07, 2026, EVELYN ETRE  WHILE AT OR NEAR BLOUNT COUNTY,

ALABAMA, UNLAWFULLYPOSSESS AN AMOUNT OF MARIJUANA FOR PERSONAL USE ONLY, WITHOUT A PRIOR 

ELECTRONICALLY FILED
1/9/2026 2:37 PM

08-DC-2026-900013.00
08-WR-2026-900016.00
DISTRICT COURT OF

BLOUNT COUNTY, ALABAMA
CINDY C. MASSEY, CLERK
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in violation of

ONEONTA, AL 35031

Municipal Ordinance Number , which embraces Section ,

Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.

Other

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this

day of January , 2026

/s/tracey hopper

Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk

   

Complainant Signature

Section

9th 

CONVICTION FOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA FOR PERSONAL USE,

USE/POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA: ON OR ABOUT JANUARY 07, 2026, EVELY ETRESS, DID UNLAWFULLY USE OR 

POSSESS WITH INTENT TO USE, OR TO USE TO INJECT, INGEST, INHALE OR OTHERWISE INTRODUCE INTO THE 

HUMAN BODY, DRUG PARAPHERNALIA, TO-WIT: ROLLING PAPERS, ROLLING TRAY, SCALES, GRINDER, TO PLANT, 

PROPOGATE, CULTIVATE, GROW, HARVEST,COMPOUND, CONVERT, PREPARE,  TEST, ANALYZE, PACK, REPACK, 

STORE, CONTAIN OR CONCEAL, TO-WIT:SMOKE, HARVEST, WEIGHT, A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, TO-WIT: 

MARIJUANA, IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-260(C) OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA.

13A-012-212, 13A-012-214, 13A-012-260(C), Code of Alabama 1975.
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